

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

S.T No. 37 of 2023

Sess. Case 63 of 2022

Com. Reg. No. 56 of 2022

CNR No. WBDD05-000232-2022

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No. 02 dated 19-12-2023

Sole accused **Kamal Mondal @ Premlal Mondal** on C.B is present by filing hazira.

The Ld. Addl. P.P.-in-Charge is present with P.W.1 namely **Tarla Mandal**.

She is examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full as P.W.1 by the prosecution.

During the examination of P.W.1 document is marked Exhibit P-1.

At this stage the Ld. Advocate for the Defence files an application U/S 231 Cr.P.C. Copy served. The application is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered. The application is allowed.

Considering that there is possibility of disclosure of defence, the defence may cross-examine P.W.1, CSW-3 and CSW-5 after all their examination-in-chief are completed.

Fix **29.04.2024** for evidence of **CSW-3 and CSW-5**.

Fix **30.04.2024** for cross-examinations.

The prosecution is directed to issue summons.

The true copy of the evidence-in-chief of P.W.1 in full be supplied to the Ld. Defence Counsel as well as Prosecution.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**